
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11884 11646 11371 11138 10938 10768 10609 10489 10407 10392 10372 10415 10530 10746 10631 10612 11151 12116 12781 13249 13596 14033 14270 14353 302,917
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU2 688 674 659 645 633 624 614 607 603 602 601 603 610 622 616 614 646 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,010
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 688 674 659 645 633 624 614 607 603 602 601 603 610 622 616 614 646 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,165
TBINU2 688 674 659 645 633 624 614 607 603 602 601 603 610 622 616 614 646 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,165
TBINU3 688 674 659 645 633 624 614 607 603 602 601 603 610 622 616 614 646 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,165
JMAHU1 688 674 659 645 633 624 614 607 603 602 601 603 610 622 616 614 646 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,165
JMAHU2 688 674 659 645 633 624 614 607 603 602 601 603 610 622 616 614 646 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,165
PGPSU2 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 155 145 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,594
PKLGU2 155 144 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,594
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,386
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 216 215 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,251
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 114 116 121 113 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 110 111 111 112 112 111 2,579
PAKABK1B 114 116 121 113 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 110 111 111 112 112 111 2,579
PAKABK2A 114 116 121 113 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 110 111 111 112 112 111 2,579
PAKABK2B 114 116 121 113 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 110 111 111 112 112 111 2,579
PAKABK3A 114 116 121 113 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 110 111 111 112 112 111 2,579
PAKABK3B 114 116 121 113 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 110 111 111 112 112 111 2,579
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 177 139 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 136 130 130 130 171 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,425
SGRIGT11 195 213 217 166 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 3,942
SGRIGT21 195 213 217 167 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 3,943
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 325 292 272 262 251 250 247 253 261 290 273 272 268 320 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,754
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 329 314 299 298 294 302 313 351 330 330 323 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,220
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 338 314 301 286 283 280 287 300 336 318 315 310 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,060
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 338 314 300 286 283 280 287 300 335 318 315 310 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,059
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGRIGT22 200 214 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 92 106 111 146 128 120 2,006
SGRIGT23 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 106 109 146 125 117 1,754
KLPPGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,957
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,738
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 2,273
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 2,167
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 146 125 117 1,139
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146 125 117 839
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 852
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 908
JMJGU1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,305
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 100 100 100 100 100 1,381
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 100 100 100 100 100 1,343
KNYR 3 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 91 100 100 100 100 100 1,980
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,297
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 69 305
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 69 922
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 274
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 1,000
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 576
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 85 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 900 949 1182 1382 1522 1624 1702 1760 1769 1783 1752 1679 1534 1614 1621 1610 1083 1048 993 1013 943 1089 1086 29,225

TOTAL GEN 11814 11576 11301 11068 10868 10698 10539 10419 10337 10322 10302 10345 10460 10676 10561 10542 11081 12046 12711 13179 13526 13963 14200 14283 301,237

25-Oct-11
Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14213 13997 13995 14145 14386 14627 14563 14543 14577 14489 13895 13408 13086 12917 13121 13651 13647 13539 13433 13187 12879 12655 12336 12048 302,917
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,010
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,165
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,165
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,165
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,165
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,165
PGPSU2 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,594
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,594
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,386
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,251
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 111 106 107 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 105 101 106 111 112 113 114 114 107 107 101 100 2,579
PAKABK1B 111 106 107 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 105 101 106 111 112 113 114 114 107 107 101 100 2,579
PAKABK2A 111 106 106 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 105 101 106 111 112 113 114 114 107 107 101 100 2,579
PAKABK2B 111 106 106 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 105 101 106 111 112 113 114 114 107 107 101 100 2,579
PAKABK3A 111 106 107 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 105 101 106 111 112 113 114 114 107 107 101 100 2,579
PAKABK3B 111 106 106 111 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 111 105 101 106 111 112 113 114 114 107 107 101 100 2,579
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT33 213 196 197 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 188 152 193 213 213 213 213 213 199 199 147 130 4,425
SGRIGT11 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 168 180 185 160 160 160 160 3,942
SGRIGT21 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 168 180 185 160 160 160 160 3,943
SKSPBK1 350 342 344 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 335 303 341 350 350 350 350 350 345 346 300 266 7,754
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 321 8,220
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 307 8,060
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 307 8,059
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGRIGT22 109 90 90 100 109 148 132 128 136 132 124 97 90 90 90 120 131 162 180 187 90 90 90 0 2,006
SGRIGT23 109 90 90 100 107 148 132 127 136 132 124 97 90 90 90 119 131 162 180 185 90 90 0 0 1,754
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 2,957
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,738
SGB3GT31 213 196 197 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 188 151 193 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,273
SGB3GT32 213 196 197 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 188 151 193 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,167
SGRIGT12 109 90 90 100 107 148 132 127 136 132 124 97 90 90 90 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,139
SGRIGT13 108 90 90 99 107 148 132 127 134 131 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 839
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 852
MPSSGT1 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 908
JMJGU1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 512 404 517 421 689 689 689 689 2,305
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 72 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 75 0 0 1,381
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 0 0 0 1,343
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 75 60 60 1,980
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 93 0 0 0 1,297
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 305
TMGR 2 65 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 922
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 274
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 150 130 120 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 19 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 65 0 0 0 150 150 150 91 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 576
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 20 111 111 27 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 20 960

SPN RSV 1066 1282 1284 1134 1053 912 976 996 962 950 1081 1201 1273 1442 1238 958 900 900 900 900 1089 1113 1115 1186 29,225

TOTAL GEN 14143 13927 13925 14075 14316 14557 14493 14473 14507 14419 13825 13338 13016 12847 13051 13581 13577 13469 13363 13117 12809 12585 12266 11978 301,237




